TABLE 9

FULL- TI ME PERSONNEL
BY AGENCY AFFI LI ATI ON

TOTAL *
LAW ENFORCEMENT
SVORN
Cl VI LI AN

POLI CE DEPT
SVORN
Cl VI LI AN
SHERI FF' S DEPT
SVORN
Cl VI LI AN
CA HW PATROL
SVORN
Cl VI LI AN
UNI'V CA PCLI CE
SVORN
Cl VI LI AN
BART
SVORN
Cl VI LI AN
CA STATE PCQLI CE
SVORN
Cl VI LI AN
LAVRENCE RAD LAB
SVORN
Cl VI LI AN

PROSECUTI ON
ATTORNEYS
I NVESTI GATORS
CLERI CAL
OTHER
PUBLI C DEFENSE
ATTORNEYS
I NVESTI GATCORS
CLERI CAL
OTHER
COURTS
SUPERI OR
JUDGES
AUXI LI ARY
MUNI CI PAL
JUDGES
AUXI LI ARY
JUSTI CE- JUDGES

CUSTODY/ SUPERVI SI ON
PROBATI ON DEPT
PROB OFFI CERS
OTHER *
YOUTH AUTHORI TY
DEPT OF CORRECTI ONS

, 955
846
040
416
653
, 040
, 896
357
628
159
1,719
899
788
111
737
605
132
83

POWPRPWREN®

41, 282
13, 103
6, 144
6, 959
4,972
23, 207

,984
990
088
727
179
, 104
, 883
378
688
155
1,710
905
789
116
748
614
134
57

RFWNWRNO

44, 507
13, 538
6, 411
7,127
5,025
25,944

, 027
080
025
709
213
, 255
, 997
383
699
176
1, 745
920
789
131
772
616
156
53

FPWNWR WO

47,082
13, 644
6, 387
7, 257
5,071
28, 367

STATEW DE
1992 1993
149, 183 151, 663
87,020 85, 989
59, 386 58, 861
27,634 27,128
48, 166 48,710
34, 036 34, 310
14, 130 14, 400
29, 034 27,832
18, 595 18, 111
10, 439 9,721
8,501 8, 251
5, 969 5,726
2,532 2,525
522 475
316 309
206 166
184 189
153 151
31 38
388 312
314 252
74 60
225 220
3 2
222 218
10, 272 10, 324
3,123 3,068
1, 044 1, 035
3,730 4,035
2,375 2,186
3,220 3,278
1, 983 2,041
395 400
675 646
167 191
1, 763 1,762
927 929
789 789
138 140
779 786
617 623
162 163
57 47
46, 908 50, 310
12,744 13, 696
6, 498 7,008
6, 246 6, 688
5,033 5, 036
29,131 31,578

, 461
130
145
123
063
, 224
, 999
388
653
184
1, 817
939
789
150
841
670
171
37

FPWWAPRWE

51, 832
13, 626
7,105
6, 521
5, 090
33, 116

191
2
189

,998
330
128
439
101
, 246
, 050
407
643
146
1, 805
957
789
168
848
670
178

NWWARPWR

53, 829
13, 408
6, 042
7, 366
5,071
35, 350

anN N

, 548
353
228
166
801
, 533
, 161
453
678
241
1, 809
963
789
174
846
670
176

NWWARWN

57, 820
13, 802
6, 287
7,515
5,470
38, 548

anN~N

, 826
750
476
104
496
,622
, 269
484
663
206
1, 844
989
805
184
855
675
180

NWAUO R WA

60, 251
14, 562
6, 708
7,854
5,426
40, 263

o1
NN
® o

NWO U WO
NN
N O
o

*SEE FOOTNOTES ON PAGE 22



